

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.482 of 2024**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | OFFICE NOTE                                                   |
|---------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1.      | 09.09.2024 | <p><b><u>MB,J &amp; MGP,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. K. Rama Krishna Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.Vijay Kumar Panuganti, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr.S.Sambasiva Rao, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">The respondent shall file counter by 23.09.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List this matter on 30.09.2024.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>MB,J</b></div> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>MGP,J</b></div> <p><i>ssp</i></p> | <p>Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p> |